



Affinity Solutions

Personal Accident & Travel Policy Schedule

Please note that you must advise your insurance advisor of any changes to the risk and items to be covered.

Policyholder Details

The Policyholder	Boxing Scotland Ltd
Policyholder Address	National High Performance Centre, Olympia Theatre, 2 Orr Street, Bridgeton Cross, Glasgow, G40 2QG
Business Description	Amateur Boxing Association

Policy Details

Policy Number	100739648GPA
Agent	Marsh Sport
Agency Number	2802500
Period of Insurance	1 st August 2024 to 31 st July 2025
Renewal Date	1 st August 2025

Category	Insured Persons
A	All Non- Manual Employees and Directors/Partners of the Policyholder resident in the UK
B	All Directors/Partners of the Policyholder resident in the UK including their accompanying Partner and/or Children
C	Any Amateur Boxing Member of the Policyholder Club resident in the UK
D	All Coaches Officials Employees and Consultants Engaged by the Policyholder resident in the UK
E	Any Executive Council Member of other Member of the Policyholder resident in the UK
F	All other Persons Travelling in Connection with the Insured's Activities and accompanying Partners

Category	Operative Time
A	24 hours
B	<p>Whilst an Insured Person is on an authorised journey in connection with The Business which begins during the Period of Insurance, and commences from the time the Insured Person leaves their home, or if later their place of business, continuing during the entire period of the journey and terminating at the time of return to their home, or if earlier their place of business.</p> <p>Any period of holiday which is purely ancillary to the Insured Journey shall be deemed included within the period of the Insured Journey provided that it is otherwise within the period set out above.</p> <p>Cover is automatically extended to include leisure trips for Directors and their accompanied Spouses/Partners and Children of Directors will apply where the trip does not exceed 60 days in duration.</p>
C	While an Insured Person is (A) Taking Part in any Contest or Competition Organised by the Insured (B) Taking Part in Training Organised by the Insured Persons Club under the Supervision of an Instructor or Official of the Insured or an Insured Persons Club Travelling (Other than by Air or Motorcycle) to and from any Contest or Competition in Great Britain Organised by the Insured (C) Travelling (Other than Air or Motorcycle) Directly or Back From any Training Session Organised by the Insured (D) Travelling to or from any Contest or Competition Which is held outside Great Britain
D	While an Insured Person is (A) Supervising, Coaching Officiating or Attending any Meeting or Tournament on the Business of the Insured including travelling Directly to and From Such Event (B) Officiating or Acting at any Contest or Competition for Which is Controlled by an Official of the Insured including Travel Directly to and From Such Event (C) Supervising Coaching or Officiating at any Contest or Competition Which is held outside Great Britain
E	While an Insured Person is attending or Travelling Directly to and from any Meeting or Tournament that Forms Part of the Official Duties
F	Whilst an Insured Person is on an authorised journey in connection with The Business which begins during the Period of Insurance, and commences from the time the Insured Person leaves their home, or if later their place of business, continuing during the entire period of the journey and terminating at the time of return to their home, or if earlier their place of business.

Personal Accident				
Accidental bodily injury resulting in:	Category A	Category B	Category C	Category D & E
Death	2 x annual salary	£50,000	£50,000	£12,500
Loss of Sight	2 x annual salary	£50,000	£50,000	£12,500
Loss of Hearing one ear	25% of annual salary	£12,500	£12,500	£3,125
Loss of Hearing both ears	2 x annual salary	£50,000	£50,000	£12,500
Loss of Limb	2 x annual salary	£50,000	£50,000	£12,500
Loss of Speech	2 x annual salary	£50,000	£50,000`	£12,500
Permanent Total Disablement* (PTD)	2 x annual salary	£50,000	£50,000	£12,500
Continental Scale	Not Insured	Not Insured	Not Insured	Not Insured
Temporary Total Disablement	75% of weekly wage	Not Insured	£250 per week	£150 per week
Temporary Partial Disablement	40% of weekly wage	Not Insured	Not Insured	Not Insured
Excess Period	7 days	n/a	7 days	7 days
Benefit Period	104 weeks	n/a	104 weeks	104 weeks

*The basis of cover for permanent total disablement is any and every occupation.

Personal Accident Extensions	
Accidental bodily injury resulting in:	All categories
Broken Bones	Arm (Humerus, Radius & Ulna) or Wrist (Carpals) - £100 Leg (Femur, Tibia, Fibula), Ankle (Tarsals) or Kneecap (Patella) - £200 Skull (excluding jaw and nose), Collar bone (Clavicle), Shoulder Blade (Scapula) - £200
Coma Benefit	£25 per day for each day up to a maximum of 730 days
Convalescence	Up to £100
Damage to Personal Property	Up to £1,000
Dental & Optical Expenses	Up to £500
Disappearance	Up to £10,000

Funeral Expenses	£5,000
Hospitalisation	£75 per day up to 365 days
Paraplegia	Up to £50,000
Quadriplegia	Up to £100,000
Medical Expenses	25% of Death benefit
Physiotherapy	Up to £350
Rehabilitation	Up to £5,000
Relocation Expenses	Up to £10,000
Facial Disfigurement	Up to £2,500

Travel – Category C	
Benefit	Sum Insured
Medical and Emergency Travel Expenses inc Repatriation (cover does not apply in the UK or country of residence)	Unlimited
Personal Belongings	£10,000
Personal Belongings Delay	£500
Money Maximum Cash Limit	£5,000
Cancellation, Curtailment or Change of Itinerary	£10,000
Missed Departure	Up to £2,500
Travel Delay	£200 after the first 4 hours; £50 for each complete hour thereafter up to a maximum of £750
Hijack & Kidnap	£500 per day up to a maximum of £250,000
Personal Liability	£5,000,000
Legal Expenses	£50,000

Maximum Benefit any one Insured Person	
Death and Capital Sums:	£50,000
Temporary Total Disablement:	£250 per week
Temporary Partial Disablement	£100 per week

Maximum Accumulation Limits	
Any One Aircraft:	£1,000,000
Any One Accident:	£10,000,000

Aviva Insurance Limited
Registered in Scotland No.2116.
Registered Office: Pitheavlis, Perth PH2 0NH.
Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority
and the Prudential Regulation Authority.